global solutions: local support TM
Innovative Technology
	 for a Connected World
AA-100 / AA-150 / AA-200
Outdoor Thermoelectric Cooler Assemblies
Thermoelectric Cooling Units for outdoor enclosures and kiosks
Laird Technologies is the leading manufacturer of thermoelectric cooling assemblies with
hundreds of thousands of units supplied in the field. Our broad range of outdoor cooling

47.0 / 49.0V, +/- 0.5V (48 VDC version B)
LK-81 – Regulation ON/OFF
Ordering codes
24V, without controller AA-100-24-44-00-XX AA-150-24-44-00-XX AA-200-24-44-00-XX
24V, with controller AA-150-24-44-LK-XX AA-200-24-44-LK-XX
48V, without controller AA-100-48-44-00-XX AA-150-48-44-00-XX AA-200-48-44-00-XX
48V, with controller AA-150-48-44-LK-XX AA-200-48-44-LK-XX
1) Cooling capacities at nominal / float voltage are rated at external temperatures of 32°C and 46°C respectively. Float voltage is defined as 27 and 54 VDC.
2) Heating capacity is rated at external temperature of -40°C, nominal voltage, and dT = -45°C.
3) Controller function shall not operate the external fan during heating mode.
4) The highest environmental protection level requires an external shroud and is defined as the protection level for the enclosure.